### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stonyfield Farm, Inc.		04/24/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Climate Counts	
Street Address:	131 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 107	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03824	
Entity Type:	nonprofit corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3399084	CLIMATE COUNTS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone:603-627-8132Email:ipadm@sheehan.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel K. Fink

Address Line 1: Sheehan Phinney Bass + Green, PA

Address Line 2: 1000 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18539-13863
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel K. Fink
Signature:	/Daniel K. Fink/
Date:	05/17/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to Climate Counts (S0203708)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0833

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Stonyfield Farm, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 10 Burton Drive, Londonderry, NH 03053 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Climate Counts, a New Hampshire nonprofit corporation with a place of business at 131 Main Street, Suite 107, Durham, NH 03824 ("Assignee"), effective as of April 24 2013, its entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark CLIMATE COUNTS and the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 3399084 (the "Service Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by such service mark, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Service Mark or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

Assignor makes no warranty, express or implied, with respect to the Service Mark, including without limitation any warranty of only and medical and the Mark.

This Assignment constitutes the complete and exclusive statement of the terms and conditions of this Assignment, which supersedes and merges all prior proposals, understandings and all other agreements, oral and written, relating to the subject matter hereof. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New Hampshire, without giving effect to principles of conflicts of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment on the date and in the capacity shown below.

STONYFIELD FARM, INC.

ASSIGNOR

By: Sicine (C)

Diane Carhart, Duly Authorized

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Date: April 24, 2013

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New Hampshire County of Hillsborough

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April  $\frac{24}{2}$ , 2013 by Diane Carhart as Chief Operating Officer of Stonyfield Farm, Inc.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

SARA R. SIEGEL \*\* NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW HAMPSHIRE \*\*
My Commission Expires March 20, 2018 Print Name: Sara Silyer

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/20/18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0834

**RECORDED: 05/17/2013**